
2019-20 Hondo ISD Girls Basketball Schedules
. HONDO HIGH SCHOOL
	 Date........................... Opponent...................... Teams............. Times
	 Fri., Nov. 8..........................BANDERA...................................... JV, V.................. 6:30, 5
	 Tues., Nov. 12....................at Natalia........................................ JV, V.................. 5, 6:30
	 Sat., Nov. 16.......................3-TEAM: RANDOLPH / FEAST
	 ................................................................................................ F, JV, V............ 12, 1:30, 3
	 Thu.-Sat., Nov. 21-23........at Crockett Classic, Austin...................V.......................TBA
	 Th. & Sat., Nov. 21 & 23....at Pearsall Tournament.................. F, JV.......................TBA
	 Mon., Nov. 25.....................EAGLE PASS WINN.................. F, JV, V............ 3, 12, 1:30
	 Tues., Nov. 26....................at Marion..................................... F, JV, V........ 10, 10, 11:30
	 Tues., Dec. 3......................LYTLE......................................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Th.-Sat., Dec. 5-7..............39th HONDO INVITATIONAL..............V.......................TBA
	 Tues., Dec. 10....................POTEET..................................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Fri., Dec. 13........................BOERNE.................................... F, JV, V.............. 5, 5, 6:30
	 Fri., Dec. 20........................at Fredericksburg....................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Fri.-Sat., Dec. 27-28..........at Comfort Christmas Classic..............V.......................TBA
	 Mon., Dec. 30.....................at Del Rio.................................... F, JV, V.......... 12, 12, 1:30
	 Mon., Jan. 6.......................BOERNE GENEVA.................... F, JV, V.......................TBA
	 Fri., Jan. 10........................ • at Devine.................................. F, JV, V.............. 8, 5, 6:30
	 Tues., Jan. 14....................open
	 Fri., Jan. 17........................ • CARRIZO SPRINGS............... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Tues., Jan. 21.................... • at Crystal City........................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Fri., Jan. 24........................ • PEARSALL.............................. F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Tues., Jan. 28.................... • DEVINE.................................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Fri., Jan. 31........................open
	 Tues., Feb. 4...................... • at Carrizo Springs.................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Fri., Feb. 7.......................... • CRYSTAL CITY....................... F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15
	 Tues., Feb. 11.................... • at Pearsall................................ F, JV, V......... 7:30, 5, 6:15	
	 HOME GAMES IN CAPS..................................................Head coach: Bailey Catalani
	 • District 29-AAAA games.............Assistant coaches: Alicia Gonzales, Erica Callaway 
… Schedule subject to change

McDOWELL MIDDLE SCHOOL
	 Date.................. Opponent........................Teams....................Times
	 Mon., Nov. 4............at Pearsall......................... 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A......... 4:30, 5:15, 6, 6:45
	 Sat., Nov. 9..............HONDO TOURNEY......... 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.............................all day
	 Thurs., Nov. 14........POTEET........................... 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Sat., Nov. 16............at Devine Tourney..........................7A, 8A.............................all day
	 Thurs., Nov. 21........at Devine........................... 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Thurs., Dec. 5.........at Carrizo Springs............. 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A......... 4:30, 5:15, 6, 6:45
	 Thurs., Dec. 12.......CRYSTAL CITY................ 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Mon., Dec. 16..........PEARSALL....................... 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Thurs., Jan. 9..........at Poteet............................ 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Thurs., Jan. 16........DEVINE............................ 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Thurs., Jan. 23........CARRIZO SPRINGS........ 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A.........................5, 6, 5, 6
	 Thurs., Jan. 30........at Crystal City................... 7B, 7A, 8B, 8A......... 4:30, 5:15, 6, 6:45

8th grade home games at McDowell Middle School gym;
8th grade coaches: Brianna Kailipaka, Joseph Hernandez.
7th grade home games at Woolls Intermediate School gym;

7th grade coaches: Lauren Oefinger, Becky Hooten.
Schedule subject to change


